18th INTERNATIONAL
ADVANCED COURSE OF FOOT & ANKLE

MINIMALLY INVASIVE SURGERY
July 8, 2026

( Lsbon )

COMMITTED TO EDUCATION AND RESEARCH

www.mifas.org



COURSE DIRECTOR

“

- / ) 4~

Josep Torrent, MD Veronique Darcel, MD Paulo Carvalho, MD, PhD Hermann Leidolf, MD

FACULTY

Carlo Biz, MD, PhD

- S
Julien Lucas y Hernandez, MD Francesc Malagelada, MD

Olivier Laffenétre, MD

s

Frederick Michels, MD, PhD Pablo Mococain, MD Robbie Ray, MD

H A“_

Andreas Toepfer, MD, PhD Joel Vernois, MD Jodo Vide, MD

4

Hazibullah Waizy, MD, PhD



WEDNESDAY, 8th

08:55-09:00h

LECTURES

09:00-09:15h
09:15-09:30h
09:30-09:45h

LABORATORY
09:45-09:55h
09:55-10:05h
10:05-11:00h
11:00-11:15h
11:15-11:35h
11:35-11:55h
11:55-13:15h
13:15-14:00h
LECTURES
14:00-14:10h
14:10-14:20h
14:20-14:30h
14:30-14:40h
LABORATORY
14:40-14:50h
14:50-15:00h
15:00-15:40h
15:40-15:55h
15:55-16:10h
16:10-17:20h
LECTURES

17:20-17:35h

17:35h

Welcome / Registration

MICA (Theoretical concepts, literature and technique)
Percutaneous SCARF (Theoretical concepts, literature and technique)

Percutaneous Lapidus

MICA and Lapidus SAWBONES®
SAWBONES® DEMO MICA
SAWBONES® DEMO Lapidus
SAWBONES® LAB - MICA,

Coffee Break

Cadaver DEMO MICA and Lapidus
MICA Cadaver DEMO

Lapidus

Cadaver LAB

Lunch

Evolution of DMMO - DOMMO - DICMO
Zadek osteotomy

Subtalar arthrodesis

Discussion

DOMMO-DICMO and Zadek
DOMMO-DICMO SAWBONES® DEMO
Zadek osteotomy SAWBONES® DEMO
SAWBONES® LAB

DOMMO-DICMO Cadaver DEMO
Zadek osteotomy Cadaver DEMO
Cadaver lab

How to manage complications?

Conclusion & course closure




GENERAL INFORMATION

DATES
July 8,2026

VENUE

AHED - Advanced Health Education
Health Campus

R. Luanda 166,

2775-369 Parede, Portugal

Limited to 40 attendees

LANGUAGE
Course in English

WEBSITE
www.mifas.org

CONTACT
contact@mifas.org

REGISTRATION FEES
MIFAS MEMBER FEE: 1.200€
MIFAS NO MEMBER FEE: 1.400€

You can become a member at the time of registration
for one year (annual price: 90€)

Course registration includes:
- Welcome Pack
- Lunch and coffee breaks

Registration does not include:
- Accommodation

You can register via the MIFAS website: www.mifas.org
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